The charitable company is constituted by its Articles of Association and is controlled by its Board of

Trustees.

19 Contingent liabilities

 Contingent liabilities relate to donations received from Alumni Fund which are repayable if unspent

on specified purpose. This total at 31 July 2019 is therefore the balance of £30,227 (2018: £38,852)
held within restricted funds.

Heriot-Watt University Students’ Union
Trustees’ report and financial statements

31 July 2019

 26

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 July 2019

20 Prior period restatement

 A prior period error was identified and corrected in relation to the recognition of grant income;

previously this was included in deferred income on receipt and released to income in line with fund
expenditure. In line with FRS102 Charity SORP the income is now recognised as notified or receivable
and any unspent monies carried forward in a restricted fund. The balance sheet and statement of
financial activities, along with relevant notes have been restated to show the revised position. A
reconciliation of balances for the year ended 31 July 2018 is provided below:
 As previously

stated

Effect of
correction

As restated

 £ £ £
Fixed assets 418,643 - 418,643
Current assets
Stock 52,636 - 52,636
Debtors 36,946 9,600 46,546
Cash at bank and in hand 416,785 - 416,785
 ________ ________ ________

 506,367 9,600 515,967
Creditors: Amounts falling due within
one year

(167,701)

38,852

(128,849)

 ________ ________ ________

Net current assets 338,666 48,452 387,118
 ________ ________ ________

Creditors: Amounts falling due after
more than one year (13,139) 13,139 -
 ________ ________ ________
Net assets 744,170 61,591 805,761

Funds
Unrestricted general funds 665,344 - 665,344
Restricted funds 78,826 61,591 140,417
 ________ ________ ________

 744,170 61,591 805,761

 Income has decreased from £2,518,495 to £2,510,637 as a result of the restatement, being

the movement in deferred and accrued income for the year to 31 July 2018.